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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Filed after accounting month close;OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

12/01/2022

OPERATOR  NO: 102474

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

02/24/2025

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**44965

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

MTMCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee: $0.67/Mcf.502

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

NONE;

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

PATTY HERNANDEZ

SR. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

1300 MAIN 

HOUSTON 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 989-7255

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1463

TX

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 2 of 7

126837

126838

126839

126840

126841

126842

126849

126850

126835

126836

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 3 of 7

126843

126851

126844

126852

126845

126846

126847

126848

126853

126854

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 4 of 7

126855

126856

126857

126858

126859

126860

126861

126862

126863

126864

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 5 of 7

126865

126866

126867

126868

126869

126870

126871

126872

126873

126874

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 6 of 7

126875

126876

126877

126878

126879

126880

126881

126882

126883

126884

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

 $.0670

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ETC GAS GATHERING COMPANY, LLC          10293RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 38946TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

44965

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 03/11/2025

Page 7 of 7

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 
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